
 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 Dt 7th March 2017 TO NO.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E-TENDER/01/2016-17/13 DT: 3 MARCH 2017 

 

`A Govt. of India Enterprise 

Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road New Delhi – 110 003, India 

Tel.  NO. 011-41083113/       Fax No: 011-24364106 / 011-24364105 

CIN NO: L51909DL1963GOI004033     E-mail: smodi@mmtclimited.com 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 Dated 7th March 2017 

TO 

NO.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E-TENDER/01/2016-17/13 

DATED: 3RD MARCH 2017 

Above tender is amended as follows with immediate effect 

2.0 EXISTING QUANTITY QUANTITY READ AS  

 MINIMUM 15,000 MT 

(UPTO +5% AT 

SELLER’S OPTION ) 

AND MAXIMUM 

UPTO 30,000 MT 

(UPTO +5% AT 

SELLER’S OPTION) 

A firm quantity of 30,000 MTs (upto +5% at seller’s 

option).  

OPTION-1: Depending upon the availability of goods, 

MMTC may offer optional quantity of 10,000 MTs 

(upto +5% at seller’s option) to H-1 bidder at H-1 price 

within 3 working days from the date of placement of 

order of firm quantity. 

SHIPMENT: 27 March 2017 to 7 April 2017 

 

OPTION-2: Depending upon the availability of goods, 

MMTC may offer additional quantity of 30,000 MTs 

(upto +5% at seller’s option) to H-1 bidder at H-1 price 

within 10 working days from the date of placement of 

order of firm quantity. 

SHIPMENT: 10 April 2017 to 20 April 2017 

The complete details of the tender are available at MMTC’s website 

www.mmtclimited.gov.in and Govt. website http://eprocure.gov.in 

All other terms and conditions of above Global tender remain unchanged.  

    CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (STEEL) 

  

  



 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 Dt 7th March 2017 TO NO.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E-TENDER/01/2016-17/13 DT: 3 MARCH 2017 

 

ANNEXURE - VI 

TENDER NO.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/EXP/E-TENDER/01/2016-17/13 

DATED: 3RD MARCH 2017 

PRICE BID 

 

1. QUANTITY OFFERED 

Non-Alloy Pig Iron of Indian 
Origin 
 

A firm quantity of 30,000 MTs 

(upto +5% at seller’s option). 

2. Name of the Bidder  

   3. Address of the Bidder 

 

 

4. QUOTED QUANTITY   

5. Price in USD PMT 
 FOB ST PARADIP PORT 

 

 

Validity of price up to 1730 HRS (IST) of 17th March 2017 or As per Corrigendum/ 

Addendum issued, if any.  

 ______________________ 

Signature of the bidder 

 Name:_________________ 

 Designation___________ 

 

DATE: ___March 2017 

 


